
Great Basin Naturalist
Volume 25
Number 3 – Number 4 Article 10

12-31-1965

Index [and Table of Contents] to Volume 25

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn

This End Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Western North American Naturalist Publications at BYU ScholarsArchive. It has been
accepted for inclusion in Great Basin Naturalist by an authorized editor of BYU ScholarsArchive. For more information, please contact
scholarsarchive@byu.edu, ellen_amatangelo@byu.edu.

Recommended Citation
(1965) "Index [and Table of Contents] to Volume 25," Great Basin Naturalist: Vol. 25 : No. 3 , Article 10.
Available at: https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn/vol25/iss3/10

http://home.byu.edu/home/?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://home.byu.edu/home/?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn/vol25?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn/vol25/iss3?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn/vol25/iss3/10?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholarsarchive.byu.edu/gbn/vol25/iss3/10?utm_source=scholarsarchive.byu.edu%2Fgbn%2Fvol25%2Fiss3%2F10&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:scholarsarchive@byu.edu,%20ellen_amatangelo@byu.edu


The Great Basin Naturalist

VOLUME XXV, 1965

Editor: Vasco M. Tanner

Assistant Editor: Stephen L. Wood

Assistant Editor: Wilmer W. Tanner

Published at Provo, Utah by

Brigham Young University



VOLUME XXV NOS. 1-2

TABLE OF CONIENIS

A New Net-winged Midge from Idaho (Blepharoceridae.

Diptera). Charles P. Alexander 1

A List of Some Beeflies of the Nevada Test Site. Dorald M.
Allred, D. Elmer Johnson, and D Elden Beck.

Illustrated 5

Tularemia and Deer Flies in the Environs of Utah Lake.

Utah. Kaye B. Cox. Illustrated 13

The Genus Eupagiocerus Blandford (Scolytidae, Cole-

optera). Stephen L. Wood 31

Note of Phalangids at the Nevada Test Site 37

A New Genus and Special in the Chilopod Family Tam-
piyidae. Ralph V. Chamberlin. Illustrated 39

Two Isopods of the Nevada Test Site. Dorald M. Allred

and Stanley Mulaik 43

Note: Prairie Falcon Imitates Flight Pattern of the Logger-
head Shrike. Gerald L. Richards 48

Numbers 3 4 — December 31, 1965

Undescribed Species of Nearctic Tipulidae (Diptera) VI.

Charles P. Alexander 49

Two New Mites from the United States (Acari: Oribatei,

Microzetidae, and Oribatellidae). Harold G. Higgins.

Illustrated 55

A New Genus and Species of Oribatid Mite from Colorado
(Acari: Orbatei, Ceratoppiidae). Tyler A. Woolley
and Harold G. Higgins. Illustrated 59

Studies in Nearctic Desert Sand Dune Orthoptera, A New
Genus and Species of Stenopelmatince Crickets from
the Kelso Dunes with Notes on its multi-annual life

history and key. Part X. Ernest R. Tinkham. Illus-

trated 63

Records of Atherinid Fishes at Inland Localities in Texas
and Northern Mexico. W. L. Minckley. Illustrated 73

A List of Scarabaeidae Beetles of the Nevada Test Site.

Dorald M. Allred and D Elden Beck 77

Angus Munn Woodbury, 1886-1964. Vasco M. Tanner.
Illustrated 81

Index 89

II



INDEX TO VOLUME XXV

The new genera and species described in this volume appear in bold

face type in this index.

A List of Scarabaeidae Beetles of the

Nevada Test Site, 77.

A List of Some Beeflies of the Ne-

vada Test Site, 5.

A New Genus and Species of Oribatid

Mite from Colorado (Acari: Ori-

batei, Ceratoppiidae), 59.

A New Genus and Species in the

Chilopod Family Tampiyidae, 39.

A New Net-winged Midge from Idaho
(Blepharoceridae, Diptera), L

Abatorus, New genus, 40.

Abatorus allredi. New species, 40.

Alexander, Charles P., Article by,

1, 49.

Allozetes, 55.

Allozetes harpezus n. gen., n. sp., 55.

Allred, Dorald M., Articles by, 5, 37,

43, 77.

Ammopelmatus kelsoensis, n. sp., 67.

Angus Munn Woodbury, 1886-1964, 81.

Beck, D Elden, see Allred, 5, 77.

Bibiocephala nigripes sp. n., 2.

Chamberlin, Ralph V., Article by, 39.

Cox, Kaye B., Article by, 13.

Eupagiocerus clarus, n. sp., 33.

Eupagioceurs vastus, n. sp., 34.

Higgins, Harold G., Article by, 55.

Higgins, Harold G., see Woolley, 59.

Index, 89.

Johnson, D. Elmer, see Allred, 5.

Limonia (Dicranomyia) dreisbachi,

53.

Minckley, W. L., Article by, 73.

Mulaik, Stanley, see Allred, 43.

Note of Phalangids at the Nevada

Test Site, 37.

Ophidiotrichus exastus, 57.

Paenoppia n. gen., 59.

Paenoppia forficuia, n. sp., 59.

Prairie Falcon Imitates Flight Pat-
tern of the Loggerhead Shrike, 48.

Records of Atherinid Fishes at In-

land Localities in Texas and North-
ern Mexico, 73.

Richards, Gerald L., Note by, 48.

Studies in Nearctic Desert Sand Dune
Orthoptera, A new Genus and Spe-

cies of Stenopelmatine Crickets

from the Kelso Dunes with notes

on its multi-annual life history and
key. Part X., 63.

Tanner, Vasco M., Article by, 81.

Tipula Mercedensis, n. sp.. 50.

The Genus Eupagiocerus Blandford

(Scolytidae: Coleoptera), 31.

Tinkham, Ernest R., Article by, 63.

Tipula (Nippotipula) metacomet n.

sp., 49.

Tipula (?Pterelachisus) simondsi, n.

sp., 51.

Tularemia and Deer Flies in the En-

virons of Utah Lake, Utah, 13.

Two New Mites from the United

States (Acari: Oribatei, Microzeti-

dae and Oribatellidae), 55.

Two Isopods of the Nevada Test Site,

43.

Undescribed Species of Nearctic Tip-

ulidae (Diptera) VI., 49.

Wood. Stephen L., Article by, 31.

Woolley, Tyler A., Article by, 59.




	Great Basin Naturalist
	12-31-1965

	Index [and Table of Contents] to Volume 25
	Recommended Citation

	The Great Basin naturalist

